## North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee (MAC) & North Plainfield Municipal Youth Services Commission (MYSC) May 25, 2021 Meeting Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of the Minutes from the March Meeting
- III. Somerset County MAC Update
- IV. Somerset County YSC Update
- V. New Business
  - Updates on Kidz On the Run, Consent 101, DARE, GREAT, and National Night Out
- VI. Next Meeting: June 22, 2021 at 7:00 PM

## VII.Adjournment of Meeting

The mission of the North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee (MAC) is to provide consultation, programs, training, and resources to members of the North Plainfield community with the goal of preventing and reducing the use and abuse of alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs. The North Plainfield Municipal Alliance Committee envisions a community that is free of the misuse and abuse of alcohol, tobacco and other drugs. The North Plainfield Municipal Youth Services Commission (MYSC) is responsible for bringing together key community leaders and community volunteers to carefully examine the needs of the at-risk youth in their local area in order to develop appropriate prevention and intervention strategies that address those issues.